The duration of the Buyback Program is 3 (three) years from the date of approval of the Buyback 

Program at the general assembly meeting. 

c. Maximum Number of Shares Subject to Buyback 

VakıfBank may repurchase shares up to the number corresponding to 10% (ten percent) of its 

issued capital of TL 9,915,921,522.54 (Nine billion nine hundred fifteen million nine hundred 

twenty-one thousand five hundred twenty-two Turkish Lira and fifty-four kuruş), within the total 

fund amount specified below and in accordance with the relevant regulations. According to Article 

9 of the CMB's Communique on Buyback Shares (II-22.1), the nominal value of the shares 

subject to buyback, including any previous purchases, cannot exceed 10% of the Bank's issued

[...]

limits will be adjusted in accordance with Borsa İstanbul (BIST) regulations. 

e. Principles for the Sale of Repurchased Shares 

The provisions of the Communique will be applied. 

f. Total Amount and Source of Funds Allocated for the Buy-Back 

The maximum amount allocated for the buyback is TL 12,000,000,000 (twelve billion Turkish 

Lira), and the funds can be sourced from the Bank's assets or income generated from cash flows. 

g. Number and Capital Ratio of Repurchased Shares That Have Not Yet Been 

Disposed of, and Results of the Previous Program 

Under the share buy-back program that commenced on March 17, 2020, the Bank repurchased

[...]

repurchased shares to the Bank's capital as of December 31, 2024, was 0.82%. All repurchased 

shares remain under the ownership of the Bank. 

ğ. Potential Impact of the Buy-Back Program on the Financial Condition and   

Operating Results of the Bank 

The total fund allocated for the buy-back amounts to 12,000,000,000 TL (twelve billion Turkish 

Lira), which corresponds to approximately 0.3% of the total assets reported in our consolidated 

financial statements as of December 31, 2024. Accordingly, the buy-back program is not 

expected to have a significant impact on the Bank’s financial position or operating results.